

- 1 Page 2-line 17 Delete "2021" and insert "2020".
- 2
- 3 Page 2-line 20 In the Von Flatern second reading amendment
- 4 (HB0186S2001/A) to this line, after
- 5 "maintenance for" insert "state or".
- 6
- 7 Page 5-after line 12 In the Von Flatern second reading
- 8 amendment (HB0186S2001/A) to this line
- 9 delete subparagraphs (q)(i)(A) and (B)
- 10 created by that amendment and insert:
- 11
- 12 (A) For FY 2019 in equal amounts to the
- 13 legislative stabilization reserve account and the strategic
- 14 investments and projects account;
- 15
- 16 (B) For FY 2020 and for each fiscal year
- 17 thereafter:
- 18
- 19 (I) Seven eighths (7/8) to the legislative
- 20 stabilization reserve account; and
- 21
- 22 (II) One eighth (1/8) to the strategic
- 23 investments and projects account."
- 24
- 25 Page 6-line 8 Delete the Von Flatern second reading
- 26 amendment (HB0186S2001/A) to this line;
- 27 delete line through "(.850%)" and insert
- 28 "eighteen hundredths percent (.18%)".
- 29
- 30 Page 6-line 14 Delete the Von Flatern second reading
- 31 amendment (HB0186S2001/A) to this line;
- 32 delete line through "(.750%)" and insert
- 33 "fifteen hundredths percent (.15%)". MEIER,
- 34 BEBOUT, PERKINS